
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In Re : Modified minimum filing 
requirements report of ALLTEL 
FLORIDA, INC . 

) DOCKET NO. 920193-TL 
) 
) 

----------~~~--~----~---> In Re: Application for a rate ) DOCKET NO . 920188-TL 
increase by GTE FLORIDA ) ORDER NO. PSC- 93 - 0562A- FOF- TL 
INCORPORATED. ) ISSUED: April 23, 1993 _____________________________ ) 

AMENDATORY ORDER 

By Order No. PSC-93-0562-FOF-TL, issued April 13, 1993, the 
Commission proposed , inter alia , to remove GTE Florida, Inc. from 
the InterLata Access Subsidy Pool . The Order was inadvertently 
issued without Attachment A, which reflects the interLATA access 
subsidy payments and receipts approved by the Commission. 
There fore, the Order is hereby amended to include At.tachment A. 

The portion of the Order removing GTEFL from the InterLata 
Pool was issued as a proposed agency action, with the protest 
period ending May 4, 1993 . In order to allow affected persons an 
appropriate time period to consider Attachment A within the context 
of the proposed portion of the Order, the protest period shall be 
extended a n additional 21 days. Thus, pending a protest filed in 
accordance with Rule 25-22.029, Florida Administrative Code, the 
proposed portion of the Order will become final 21 days from the 
date of the issuance of this Order. 

Based on the foregoing , it is 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that 
Attachment A is hereby incorporated into Order No. PSC- 93-0562-FOF­
TL. It is further 

ORDERED that the protest period is extended until 21 days from 
the date of the issuance of this Order. It is further 

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-93-0562- FOF-TL is affirmed in every 
other respect . 

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 23rd 

day of April , ~· 

( S E A L ) 
TH 

COCU~! E .':- •r ·_•; :: ~~ - Q,\TE: 

0 4 4 l~ 0 AP~ 23 ~ 



.. 

ORDER NO . PSC-93-0562A-FOF-TL 
DOCKETS NOS. 920193-TL & 920188-TL 
PAGE 2 

1 

INTERLATA 

INTERLATA TOLL BILL AND KEEP 
CALCULATION OF SUBSIDY PAYMENTS * 

January 1, 1993 
($000) 

2 4 5 

ATTACHMENT A 
PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES 

6 

BILL/KEEP DA & COIN 
COMPANX IMPACT REVENUE 

REVENUE 
EFFECT OF 
PREVIOUS 
COMM 

ACTION 

TOTAL 
IMPACT 

(1+2+3) 
SUBSIDY 

CONTRIB 

SHORTFALLS 
REQUIRING 

SUBSIDY 

ALL TEL (2, 110) 265 472 ••• (1,374) (1, 374 ) 

GTE (1,271) 18,136 0 16,865 690 

ST. JOSFPH (1,674) 151 300 ** (1,223) (1,223) 

SO. BELL 12.456 19.949 (27.481) 4 924 1 907 

TOTAL $7,401 538.501 ($26,709 ) $19.192 $2 , 597 (52. 597) 

• EXCLUDING CEm'RAL, FLORALA, GULF, INDI.ANTOWN, NORTHEAST, QUINCY, SOUTHLAND, 
UNITED AND VISTA-UNITED 

** ST. JOSEPH INCLUDES $300,000 REDUCTION APPROVED IN DOCKET NO. 891238-TL. 

*** ALLTEL INCLUDES $472,000 REDUCTION APPROVED IN DOCKET NO. 911108-TL. 



ORDER NO . PSC-93-0562A-FOF- TL 
DOCKETS NOS . 9 20193-TL & 920188-TL 
PAGE 3 

ATTACHMENT A 
PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES 

"1 

INTERLATA 
BILL/KEEP 

INTERLATA TOLL BILL AND KEEP 
CALCULATION OF SUBSIDY PAYMENTS * 

April 1, 1993 
{$000) 

2 3 4 
REVENUE 
EFFECT OF 
PREVIOUS TOTAL 

5 

DA & COIN COMM IMPACT SOBSIDY 

6 

SHORTFALLS 
REQUIRING 

!;QMEANY IMPACT REVENOE ACTION {1+2+3) CONTRIB SOB~IOY 

ALL TEL (2, 110) 265 1,162 *** (684) (684) 

ST. JOSEPH (1,674) 151 300 ** (1,223 ) (1,223) 

so. BELL 12,456 19,949 (27 1 481) 4,924 1,907 

TOTAL ~1,907 CSl 1 907! 

* 

•• 
*** 

EX CLOD ING CENTRAL I FLORALA I GTE I GOLF I • INO IANTOWN I NORTHEAST I QUINCY I 
SOUTHLAND, ONITED AND VISTA-ONITED 

ST . JOSEPH INCLUDES $300,000 REDUCTION APPROVED IN DOCKET NO. 891238-TL . 

ALLTEL INCLUDES $472 , 000 REDUCTION APPROVED IN DOCKET NO. 911108-TL AND 
$690,000 REDUCTION PROPOSED IN THIS DOCKET. 


	1993 Roll 3-306
	1993 Roll 3-307
	1993 Roll 3-308



